

**BENEDUM AIRPORT AUTHORITY  
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
TAXIWAY LIGHTING UPGRADES  
BID TABULATION**

THURSDAY, JUNE 11, 2020 @ 2:00 P.M.  
Thrasher Project # 030-10148

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC COMPANY Blacklick, OH WV #001522		SPECIALTY GROUPS, INC Bridgeport, WV WV #005768		STEALTH LTD Charleston, WV WV #09226		MON VALLEY INTEGRATION LLC Bellevue, WV WV #034821		GREEN RIVER GROUP, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			<b>BASE BID</b>										
C-102	1	LS	Erosion & Sediment Control	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,812.00	\$ 11,812.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
C-105	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00
L-108 5.1	40,000	LF	No. 8 AWG, 5 KV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	\$ 1.40	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200,000.00
L-108 5.2	1,710	LF	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench Including Connections/Terminations	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,821.50	\$ 25.27	\$ 43,211.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,100.00
L-110 5.1	1,710	LF	Non-Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-Way 2-Inch, Type I	\$ 12.50	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 30,780.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 30,096.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 41,724.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 111,150.00
L-110 5.2	1,000	LF	Non-Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-Way 2-Inch, Type I, for replacement of collapsed duct	\$ 12.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 21.59	\$ 21,590.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00
L-110 5.3	340	LF	Directional Bored Electrical Conduit, 1-Way 2-Inch, Type III HDPE	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 182.68	\$ 62,111.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,800.00
125001	375	EA	L-861(T/L) Elevated Medium Intensity Taxiway Light, Base Mounted on Existing Base Can	\$ 450.00	\$ 168,750.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 253,125.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 250,125.00	\$ 606.17	\$ 227,313.75	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 511,875.00
125002	32	EA	L-861(T/L) Elevated Medium Intensity Taxiway Light, Base Mounted on New Base Caps in Turf	\$ 1,101.00	\$ 35,232.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$ 862.02	\$ 27,584.64	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 112,000.00
125003	31	EA	L-858(L) Guidance Sign, 1 & 2 Modules, Base Mounted on Existing Concrete Sign Pad	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 65,720.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 60,450.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 81,220.00	\$ 3,547.87	\$ 109,983.97	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 108,500.00
125004	4	EA	L-858 (L) Guidance Sign, 3 & 4 Modules, Base Mounted on Existing Concrete Sign Pad	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 14,207.77	\$ 56,831.08	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
125006	375	EA	L-861 Remove Elevated Medium Intensity Taxiway Light, Base Mounted	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 99,375.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 56,250.00
125007	17	EA	L-861 Remove Elevated Medium Intensity Taxiway Light, Base Mounted including Base and Splice of Existing Conduit	\$ 940.00	\$ 15,980.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 3,823.53	\$ 65,000.01	\$ 900.00	\$ 15,300.00
125008	35	EA	L-858 Remove Guidance Sign, Base Mounted	\$ 245.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 2,285.71	\$ 79,999.85	\$ 970.00	\$ 33,950.00
			<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>	\$ 461,022.00	\$ 461,022.00	\$ 635,947.00	\$ 635,947.00	\$ 681,082.50	\$ 681,082.50	\$ 900,000.20	\$ 900,000.20	\$ 1,361,925.00	\$ 1,361,925.00

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
125003	25	EA	L-858(L) Guidance Sign, 1 & 2 Modules, Base Mounted on Existing Concrete Sign Pad	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 2,773.36	\$ 69,334.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 87,500.00
125004	11	EA	L-858 (L) Guidance Sign, 3 & 4 Modules, Base Mounted on Existing Concrete Sign Pad	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 30,360.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 2,860.92	\$ 31,470.12	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
125005	11	EA	L-858(L) Distance Remaining Sign, Base Mounted on Existing Concrete Sign Pad	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 22,825.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 3,014.48	\$ 33,159.28	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
125008	47	EA	L-858 Remove Distance Remaining and Guidance Signs Base Mounted	\$ 245.00	\$ 11,515.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 965.29	\$ 45,368.63	\$ 900.00	\$ 42,300.00
			<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1</b>	\$ 112,700.00	\$ 112,700.00	\$ 147,675.00	\$ 147,675.00	\$ 179,332.03	\$ 179,332.03	\$ 217,800.00	\$ 217,800.00	\$ 217,800.00	\$ 217,800.00

**THRASHER**  
600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
thrasher@thrashergroup.com  
www.thrashergroup.com

